PROBLEMS ON DAMAGES IN THE TOILET: A STUDY ON DESIGN AND
SPECIFICATION OF UITM TOILET

NUR SURIYA FARAH BINTI FADZIL

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS.)
BUILDING SURVEYING
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING
UNIVERSITI TECHNOLOGY MARA

NOVEMBER 2007



ABSTRACT

PROBLEMS ON DAMAGES IN THE TOILET: A STUDY
ON DESIGN AND SPECIFICATION
OF UITM TOILET

The resulted were obtainable from primary data based on case study and
questionnaire and secondary data from observation, journal and book. In the study,
all data collected though observation and questionnaire were analyzed and converted
to the chart besides the entire defects found through observation were determine.
From the result (finding), the major defects that can be found in the toilet UiTM are
the equipment can’t function, the flush pump is leaking and it cover missing, floor
trap cover missing and it diameter is not following standard requirement, ceiling
cover is missing and sometime have dampness and the last defect is floor area is
unclean properly so the toilet itself become smelly.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF FIGURES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER

10 INTRODUCTION

11

12

13

14

15

16

INTRODUCTION
111 Design

1.1.2 Specification
ISSUE

OBJECTIVE STUDIES
SCOPE OF STUDY

METHODOLOGY OF STUDY

CHAPTER ARRANGEMENT

Page

Vi

Vii



20 LITERATURE REVIEW

21

2.2

2.3

INTRODUCTION
211 Definition Of Toilet

2.1.2 History Of Toilet
2.1.1.1 Historical Evolution
2.1.1.2 Toilet Technologies

2.1.3 Types Of Toilet
2.1.3.1 An Automated Sanisette Outdoor Toilet
2.1.3.2 Gender And Public Toilet
2.1.3.3 Toilets In Public Transport
2.1.3.4 Toilets For People With Disabilities

2.1.4 Common defects in toilet

DESIGN

2.2.1 Definition Of Design

2.2.2 History Of Design

2.2.3 Design And Building

2.2.4 Design Guide

2.2.5 Wheelchair requirements

2.2.6  Common improvements to upgrade the
accessible route
2.2.6.1 Upgrading toilet facilities

SPECIFICATION

2.3.1 Introduction

2.3.2 The Context Of The Specification
2.3.3 Types Of Specification

10

13

18
23
24
27
29

29

31
32
3
35
40
46

46

47

49
50



3.0

2.3.4 Detailed Specification Clauses

2.35

24  NORMAL GUIDELINE OF FLOOR AREA

Implementation

25  SPECIFICATION OF TOILET
2.6  TOILET CHEMICAL

CASE STUDY & METHODOLOGY

CASE STUDY

311
3.1.2
313
314
3.15
3.1.6

Profile Of The University
Campus

Shah Alam main campuses
Main Campus Map

List Of Faculty In UiTM
History of faculty

METHODOLOGY

321
3.2.2

Questionnaire
Observation

3.3  TOILETS IN UiTM SHAH ALAM

55

57

60

63

63

65
66
67

79
79
79



	PROBLEMS ON DAMAGES IN THE TOILET: A STUDY ON DESIGN AND SPECIFICATION OF UITM TOILET
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURES
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Introduction
	1.1.1 Design
	1.1.2 Specification

	1.2 Issue
	1.3 Objective Studies
	1.4 Scope Of Study
	1.5 Methodology Of Study
	6.0 CHAPTER ARRANGEMENT
	6.1 CHAPTER 1
	6.2 CHAPTER 2
	6.3 CHAPTER 3 (case study & methodology)
	6.4 CHAPTER 4 (analysis, findings and results)
	6.5 CHAPTER 5 (conclusions and recommendations)


	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.1.1 Definition of toilet
	2.1.2 History of toilet
	2.1.3 Types of toilet
	2.1.4 Common defects occur in toilets

	2.2 Design
	2.2.1 Definition of design
	2.2.2 History of design
	2.2.3 Designs and building
	2.2.4 Design guide
	2.2.5 Wheelchair Requirements
	2.2.6 Common Improvements To Upgrade The Accessible Route

	2.3 Specification
	2.3.1 Introduction
	2.3.2 The Context Of The Specification
	2.3.3 Types Of Specification
	2.3.4 Detailed Specification Clauses
	2.3.5 Implementation

	2.4 Normal Guideline Of Floor Area For Auditorium, Hall, Civic Center And Multipurpose Building
	2.5 Specification of toilet
	2.6 Toilet Chemicals

	CHAPTER 3 CASE STUDY & METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Case Study
	3.1.1 Profile of the university
	3.1.2 Campus
	3.1.3 Shah Alam main campuses
	3.1.4 Main Campus Map
	3.1.5 LIST OF FACULTY IN UITM
	3.1.6 History of faculty

	3.2 Methodology
	3.2.1 Questionnaire
	3.2.2 Observations

	3.3 Toilets in UiTM Shah Alam

	CHAPTER 4 ANALYSIS, FINDING & RESULT
	4.1 FINDINGS
	4.1.1 Questionnaire Responses

	4.2 Observations
	4.2.1 SUMMARY OF DEFECTS

	4.3 OBSERVATION OF TOILET

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 CONCLUSION
	5.2 RECOMMENDATION

	REFERENCES
	APPENDIX



