PROBLEMS ON DAMAGES IN THE TOILET: A STUDY ON DESIGN AND SPECIFICATION OF UITM TOILET

NUR SURIYA FARAH BINTI FADZIL

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS.)
BUILDING SURVEYING
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING
UNIVERSITI TECHNOLOGY MARA

NOVEMBER 2007

ABSTRACT

PROBLEMS ON DAMAGES IN THE TOILET: A STUDY ON DESIGN AND SPECIFICATION OF UITM TOILET

The resulted were obtainable from primary data based on case study and questionnaire and secondary data from observation, journal and book. In the study, all data collected though observation and questionnaire were analyzed and converted to the chart besides the entire defects found through observation were determine. From the result (finding), the major defects that can be found in the toilet UiTM are the equipment can't function, the flush pump is leaking and it cover missing, floor trap cover missing and it diameter is not following standard requirement, ceiling cover is missing and sometime have dampness and the last defect is floor area is unclean properly so the toilet itself become smelly.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Page	
ACK		i		
TABI		ii		
LIST		vi		
ABST		vii		
СНА	PTER			
1.0	INTR	ODUCTION		
	1.1	INTRODUCTION		1
		1.1.1 Design		2
		1.1.2 Specification		2
	1.2	ISSUE		3
	1.2	ISSOL		,
	1.3	OBJECTIVE STUDIES		3
	1.4	SCOPE OF STUDY		4
	1.4	SCOPE OF STODY		4
	1.5	METHODOLOGY OF STUDY		4
	1.6	CHADTED ADDANGENIENT		0
	1.0	CHAPTER ARRANGEMENT		8

2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1	INTRODUCTION					
	2.1.1	Definition Of Toilet	10			
	2.1.2	·	11			
		2.1.1.1 Historical Evolution	13			
		2.1.1.2 Toilet Technologies	15			
	2.1.3	Types Of Toilet	18			
		2.1.3.1 An Automated Sanisette Outdoor Toilet	23			
		2.1.3.2 Gender And Public Toilet	24			
		2.1.3.3 Toilets In Public Transport	27			
		2.1.3.4 Toilets For People With Disabilities	29			
	2.1.4	Common defects in toilet	29			
2.2	DESIGN					
	2.2.1	Definition Of Design	31			
	2.2.2	History Of Design	32			
	2.2.3	Design And Building	33			
	2,2.4	Design Guide	35			
	2.2.5	Wheelchair requirements	40			
	2.2.6	Common improvements to upgrade the	46			
		accessible route				
		2.2.6.1 Upgrading toilet facilities	46			
2.3	SPECIFICATION					
	2.3.1	Introduction	47			
	2.3.2	The Context Of The Specification	49			
	2.3.3	Types Of Specification	50			

	2.3.4 Detailed Specification Clauses	53
	2.3.5 Implementation	55
2.4	NORMAL GUIDELINE OF FLOOR AREA	57
2.5	SPECIFICATION OF TOILET	58
2.6	TOILET CHEMICAL	60
CASI	E STUDY & METHODOLOGY	
3.1	CASE STUDY	63
	3.1.1 Profile Of The University	63
	3.1.2 Campus	64
	3.1.3 Shah Alam main campuses	64
	3.1.4 Main Campus Map	65
	3.1.5 List Of Faculty In UiTM	66
	3.1.6 History of faculty	67
3.2	METHODOLOGY	79
	3.2.1 Questionnaire	79
	3.2.2 Observation	79
3.3	TOILETS IN UITM SHAH ALAM	83